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          Question No: 36

Program No. Australian Communications and Media Authority

Hansard Ref: In Writing


Topic: Corporate Cars

Senator Ludwig asked:
1. How any cars are owned by each Department/Agency?
2. Where is the car/s located?
3. What is the car/s used for?
4. What is the cost of each car from Supplementary Budget Estimates in November 2013 to

date?
5. How far did each car travel from Supplementary Budget Estimates in November 2013 to

date?
6. How many cars are leased by each Department/Agency?
7. Where are the cars located?
8. What are the cars used for?
9. What is the cost of each car from Supplementary Budget Estimates in November 2013 to

date?
10. How far did each car travel from Supplementary Budget Estimates in November 2013 to

date?

Answer:
1. Two.
2. One vehicle is located at the ACMA’s Parramatta office and the second vehicle at ACMA’s

Canberra office.
3. To undertake spectrum monitoring and investigate interference.
4. The vehicle in Parramatta cost $1,514.31 and Canberra $1591.82.
5. The Parramatta vehicle travelled 2,733km and the Canberra vehicle 662km
6. The ACMA leases 19 vehicles. During the reporting period, the ACMA records indicate 28

vehicles were leased as a result of the transition of nine replacement vehicles.
7. The vehicles are located at the ACMA offices of Brisbane, Sydney, Melbourne and Hobart.
8. To undertake spectrum monitoring and investigate interference.
9. Please refer to the table below for the cost of each vehicle.


Vehicle
Registration

Cost Distance Travelled in
Kilometres

ZZZ177 $1,531.79 1,062
ZZZ178 $832.18 546
ZZZ179 $595.96 282
ZQO090 $2,114.62 980
ZZZ194 $3,725.49 1,839
ZZZ197 $1,104.92 177


Senate Standing Committee on Environment and Communications

Answers to Senate Estimates Questions on Notice

Additional Estimates Hearings February 2014

Communications Portfolio

Australian Communications and Media Authority


ZZZ225 $3,011.04 3,903
ZZZ235 $2,055.80 3,617
ZZZ236 $2,001.16 3,575
ZZZ237 $1,986.26 1,291
ZZZ238 $1,053.96 127
ZZZ175 $2,832.96 2,356
ZQ0096 $3,386.59 1,162
ZQ0084 $3,936.61 3,255
ZQ0114 $935.23 340
ZQO089 $2,019.52 863
ZED903 $522.96 863
ZED915 $5,945.86 9,895
ZED518 $1,333.58 782
ZED555 $1,003.68 17
ZED965 $3,282.54 2,849
ZED966 $3,371.55 4,474
ZED967 $3,282.54 3,505
ZED968 $3,283.29 2,487
ZED917 $4,004.31 2,956
ZED833 $2,832.11 2,630
ZTA049 $4,645.77 2,073
ZTA064 $525.70 2,706
Total  $67,157.98 60,612


10. Please refer to the above table providing the information on distance travelled for each

vehicle.

